•	1031	Doublet Lottit 40.51
(5)	J.Po	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
(a) (a) (b) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a) (a	1.5 2	Dist SPC PS Blockbyggar Vest 2021 FIR No. 1636 A.Date 30 /12/2021  (i) Apr B.E. A.C.T. Sections 46 (A) (1) Phi Act Sections
	4	THIN IN THE CONTINUE TO A STATE OF THE CONTINUE TO THE CONTINU
	3.	Tallocourses of Offings . Don Whitehold I that bear
		Time Period Time Viscos 19 2 10 110 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
		Ibl Information received at P.S. Date 3h III Do J. L. Time 11 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
		[c] General Diary Reference; Entry No. (s)15.15 Time13.25.9
	4.	Type of Information: Willen. Written/Oral:
		Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from PS - Best No
		[b] Address Salugara Kamlanagar 6. M 92 PS Rhakhagan bubat Ialpangun.
		[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
		Name of the P.SDistrict
	6.	Complainant/Informant;
		[a] Name Sailesh Subba
		[B] Father's / Husband's Name ST 2 YOU W.B
		[B] Father's / Husband's Name ST A Police W-B.  [c] Date / Year of Birth.  [d] Nationality Indian
		[c] Passport NoDate of IssuePlace of Issue
		[f] Occupation - Police Station Stiguin Police [g] Address Bhaktanagar Police Station Stiguin Police
	7.	Details of known/suspaced/unknown accused with rull particulars
		(Attach separate sheet, it necessary): Ali Husain Hd @ Sohail Slo Samir Hd.  A Kamala na gar, Po Salngara, WN 42, B Bhakhnagar  Sutrict Jalpauguin.
	8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
	9.	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  NACL IN TW. SEZUX list
	10	. Total value of properties stolen / involved
	11	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
		Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
	13	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2, registered the case and took up the investigation / directed. Ast. Rabin. Io take up investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to P.S
	14	Signature / Thumb imp. Ission of the Complainant / Informant  On 31-12-221.  Date & Time of despatch to the court  Rank & F. 31-12-12 Complainant / Informant  Rank & F. 31-12-12 Complainant / Informant / Informant / Informant / Informant / In
		On 31-12-221.  Date & Time of despatch to the court  Name Dava Johnson Shippo  Rank St. 91 Pot Co. No. 100 P.



Sub:- FIR.

Sir.

In producing here with the one accused person namely Ali Husain Md @ Sohail (25) s/o Samir Md of Kamalanagar, PO. Salugara, , Ward no 42, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri along with following seized articles as per proper seizure list:

1. Eleven (11) bottles of Galaxy Boss 60 UP Country Spirit each bottle containing 300ml.

2. Seven (07) bottles of McDowells No. 1 Celebration Matured XXX RUM each bottle containing 180 ml.

I, PSI Sailesh Subba of Bhaktinagar PS under Siliguri Police Commissionerate lodged this written complaint against the above noted accused person to the effect that on 30/12/2021 during Mobile van duty at around 15.15 hrs received a secret source information that the above noted accused person has stored huge amount of Liquor illegally in his house for selling the same to the local customers. Accordingly the information share before you and as per your kind direction myself along with Constable C/762 Mujibur Rahaman , CVF- 614 Sumit Kr Roy, CVF, 619 Dharmendra Roy headed towards Salugara to verify the veracity of the information. At about 15.45 hrs we reached at Salugara, Kamalanagar and entered at the aforesaid House and apprehend the above noted accused person who disclosed his identity as noted above and searched his house and recovered 1] Eleven (11) bottles of Galaxy Boss 60 UP Country Spirit each bottle containing 300ml. 2] Seven (07) bottles of McDowells No. 1 Celebration Matured XXX RUM each bottle containing 180 ml. On enquiry the apprehended person admitted his guilt and stated that he has been storing and selling the above recovered liquor to the local customer since long without any valid licence or Documents for his wrongful gain. Accordingly, I prepared seizure list of the above noted articles in presence of witnesses duly sign by the accused as well as witnesses. The seizure made between 16.10 hrs to 16.35 hrs. As he has violated the rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act hence I arrested the apprehended accused person u/s 41 Cr.P.C appraising him the ground of arrest.

I, therefore pray before your kind honour that a specific case may be started against the accused person namely Ali Husain Md @ Sohail s/o Samir Md of Kamalanagar, PO. Salugara,, Ward no 42, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri under proper section of law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: - 1. Original seizure list 2. Memo of arrest

Received on 30/12/2021 Vide BION B GDE NO 1716 Dated 30/12/2021 and Harted BICK B case NO 1630/21 Inte- 30/12/2021
US 46 (A) (c) BE Act and KI

Inspector-In-Charge Bhaktinagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Yours faithfully

Sailer Lubba

(PSI Sailesh Subba) Bhaktinagar PS/SPC Date: 30.12.2021